

## APPLICATION FOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 | edc.cob@edcgov.us

Board or Commission Applying For Measure S Citizens' Oversight Committee	Vacant Position or Title Committee Member	
First Name Janet	Last Name McDougall	
	Residential City South Lake Tahoe	Residential ZIP Code 96150
Daytime Telephone	Mobile Telephone (no value entered)	
Occupation/Title Retired - Municipal Law and Management	Employer City of South Lake Tahoe and Town of Portola Valley	
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service. I served on the first El Dorado County Charter Commission as Supervisor John Upton's appointee in 1994.		
Summary of qualifications 24 years of municipal government legal and managerial experience, primarily through the City of South Lake Tahoe.		
Affiliations with professional and/or community groups N/A		
Why do you seek appointment? I want to ensure that the TOT money that voters approved for street maintenance is expended wisely and in the areas of most need.		
Additional Information I'm a 60-year resident of El Dorado County within the Tahoe Basin, and am very interested in preserving the quality of life for residents, while preserving the fragile Lake Tahoe environment.		
If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who will receive a copy of this application <b>1</b>		
File Attachments (no attachments added)		
Signature of Applicant*	Date 02/03/2023	

\* You consent and agree that you are signing this document electronically. You further agree that your electronic signature is as valid as if you manually signed the document in writing. 02/03/2023 04:25:35, ID: 331, URL: https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx